Attachment 4-4 SURVEY ANALYSIS

WHAT BEST DESCRIBES YOU

Full Time
Residents - 344
54%

Part Time
Resident - 288
46%

Question #1 — What best describes you

Medium high
density TYPE OF RESIDENTIAL ZONE
residential -
65
10% Low density

Cove residential -
76
12%

30%

residential - 184

Not Sure - 170

Medium density 27%

residential - 130
21%

Question #2 — What type of a residential zone do you live in?
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NEIGHBORHOODS RESPONDING TO THE SURVEY

Andalusia Estates at La Quinta PGA West

Calle Fortuna Haciendas at La Quinta Puerta Azul

Codorniz Hideaway Rancho Santana

Cove Highland Palms Renaissance at La Quinta
Desert Club Estates La Cantera South La Quinta

Desert Club Manor La Quinta Fairways The Citrus

Duna La Quinta North La Quinta Trilogy

Question #3 — In Which La Quinta community do you reside?

ACTION WHEN MORATORIUM EXPIRES

Moratorium expires, unlimited TOTAL RESPONSES 615
permits - 49

Moratorium expires;
renew existing permits - 83
13%

Moratorium expires,
limited new permits - 79
13%

Extend Moratorium until city
ordinance passes - 404
66%

Question #4 - Moratorium on issuing new STVR permits expires on February 2. Do you support?
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Not Sure - 36
6%

No - 45
7%

Yes - 549
87%

STVR NEAR YOUR DOMICLE
TOTAL RESPONSES - 630

Question #5 — Are you aware of any STVRs located near your domicile?
Question #7 What is opinion of STVRs in your neighborhood?

EXPERIENCED PROBLEMS WITH STVRs
TOTAL RESPONSES - 621

None - 149
24%

Problems - 472
76%

Question #6 — What problems if any have you experienced with STVRs?
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PERCENTAGE OF RESIDENTS BY PROBLEM TYPE
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Question #6 — Please mark all that apply

Renew Existing Permits;

No New Permits - 27 Opinion of STVRs in Your Neighborhood

Not Sure/Don't Total Responses - 622

Know - 30 Phase out STVRs in
5% Residential Zones - 218
35%
Other - 34

6%

Permit all STVR
requests - 57
9%

10 day Minimum
Rental - 63
10%

28 day Minimum
Rental - 193
31%
Question #7 — What is your opinion of STVRs in your neighborhood?
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SUPPORT COMMERCIAL TRANSIENT ZONES
TOTAL RESPONSES - 606

NO - 221
36%
YES - 385
6

4%

Question #8 - If the city phases out STVRs in residential zones do you support the city identifying new commercial
transient zoned areas for high density STVRs with stricter regulations and improved enforcement?

SUPPORT HOMESHARE
TOTAL RESPONSES - 620

NO - 303
49%

YES - 317
51%

Question #9 — Do you support home share?
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VOICED YOUR OPIONION TO CITY COUNCIL
TOTAL RESPONSES - 630

YES - 153
24%

NO - 477
76%

Question #10 — Have you voiced your opinion on STVRs to the City Council with an email, phone call or spoken at a
meeting in the past year?

AWARE OF HOTLINE
TOTAL RESPONSES - 630

NO - 217
34%

YES - 413
66%

Question #11 — Are you aware of the STVR Hotline for reporting complaints?
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CALLED THE HOTLINE
TOTAL RESPONSES - 626

YES - 170
27%

NO - 456
73%

Question #12 — Have you called the STVR Hotline with a complaint at any time in the past year?

CALL CODE ENFORCEMENT
TOTAL RESPONSES - 628

YES - 150

24%

NO - 478
76%

Question #13 — Have you called Code Enforcement or talked with a Code Enforcement Officer or any other city
official related to an STVR issue at anytime in the past year?

53



Attachment 4-4 SURVEY ANALYSIS

CALL POLICE OR SHERIFF

TOTAL RESPONSES - 630
YES - 62
10%

NO - 568
90%

Question #14 — Have you called the La Quinta Police Department or Riverside County Sheriff’s Department with
complaints about STVRs in the pat year?
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